



Q66053

	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI
(Rev. 10/02)	103107701 U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	Frademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): OIPE
SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
Wittelsbacherplatz 2	Wittelsbacherplatz 2
80333 Munich FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF GERMANY	Wittelsbacherplatz 2 80333 Munich FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF GERMANY
rederal republic of German i	and
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	(O'/
3. Nature of conveyance:	85045 Ingolstadt
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF GERMANY
•	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nan	
Other	
Execution Date: April 21, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached: Li 1es Li No
	a new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,865,802
11/052,137	0,803,802
	onal numbers attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom corres	
concerning document should be mailed:	
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☑ Enclosed.
23373	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
CUSTOMER NUMBER	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required
	fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said
	Deposit Account.
	8. Deposit Account Number:
	19-4880
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
-	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	,
	October 21, 2005
George F. Lehnigk	Reg. No. 36,359 Date
Total number of	iges including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
	be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
MAIL STO	ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES
	or of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
_	P.O. Box 1450
	Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017120 FRAME: 0685



MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 Rev. 10/02)	RE	10	010384
To the Director of the U.	S. Patent and T	redemark Offic	e: Please record the attache
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	701	PA	2. Name and address of
SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCI	HARM	· /	SIEMENS AKTIENG

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

T

(Rev. 10/02)	0.5. Fatent and Trademark Office			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Fredemark Office	ce: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT			
Wittelsbacherplatz 2 MAY 2 3 2005	Wittelsbacherplatz 2			
80333 Wumich	80333 Munich			
FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF GERMAN	FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF GERMANY			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached LOENS No	and AUDI AG			
3. Nature of conveyance:	85045 Ingolstadt			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF GERMANY			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
☐ Other				
Execution Date: April 21, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
09/965,886	6,865,802			
11/052,137 Additional numbers :	l attached? □ Yes ☑ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:	2			
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☑ Enclosed.			
23373	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.			
CUSTOMER NUMBER	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required			
	fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit			
	Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said			
	Deposit Account.			
	8. Deposit Account Number: 19-4880			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the				
original document.				
	May 23, 2005			
George F. Lehnigk Reg. No.	36,359 Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES				
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
P.O. Box 1450				
Alexandria VA 22313-1450				

05/25/2005 DBYRHE 00000123 09965886

01 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 017120 FRAME: 0686

Assignment

Whereas SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a German Corporation having a place of business at Munich, GERMANY, hereinafter called Assignor, owns the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent 6,865,802, which issued on March 15, 2005, from Application Number 09/965,886, filed October 1, 2001, and entitled

DYNAMIC TEST FIXTURE FOR TESTING A STABILIZING SYSTEM OF A MOTOR VEHICLE

by virtue of Assignments executed on December 4, 2001, December 13, 2001, June 11, 2003, and June 12, 2003, and recorded on December 28, 2001, at Reel 012410, Frame 0688, and on September 23, 2004, at Reel 015815, Frame 0943; and

Whereas SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT of Munich, GERMANY (Co-assignee) and AUDI AG of Ingolstadt, GERMANY (Co-assignee), each desire to acquire a respective, undivided 50% share of the entire right, title, and interest in the Application and the invention disclosed therein, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

The above named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above named Coassignees, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. Patent 6,865,802 and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all rights to recover for infringement of said Patent and of all patents that may be granted thereon, and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119. Assignor requests the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the Application to the Co-assignees, their successors and assigns.

I hereby aver that I have reviewed the Assignments from the inventors to SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, and that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, right title and interest in the U.S. Patent and the invention disclosed therein are with SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT. I also aver that I am empowered to execute this Assignment on behalf of SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT.

Date: 2005-04-21

Name (Printed): Ar

19chmidt

Title

RECORDED: 05/23/2005

Authorized Officers

SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

Munich, GERMANY

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 017120 FRAME: 0687